

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University holds 6th NJ Yasaswy Memorial lecture & Blood Donation Camp

Today, a function was organized at the ICFAI University, Jharkhand in memory of late N J Yasaswy, founder of ICFAI Group. As a part of the function, a Blood Donation Camp was conducted in association with Red Cross Society of India, Wherein a number of students parents and employees of the university donated blood voluntarily.

Welcoming the audience to the function Prof ORS Rao, Vice Cheanceller of the university said, Today's Blood Donation Service is a true tribute to the memory of Late N J Yasaswy and also to Late Maulana Abdul Kalam Azad, whose birth anniversary is celebrated as National Education Day.

Delivering the NJ Yasaswy Memorial lecture, Dr. Bimal Kishore Sinha Former Inspector General of Jharkhand and Chairman of Art of Living, Jharkhand State said. Parents and Teachers should pass on Human values to the students, as they are entitleed to the success and happiness of people.

Addressing the function as Chief Guest Fr (Dr) Joseph Marianas Kujur, Former Director Indian Social Institute, Delhi exhorted the students to cultivate good character as it is an important as knowledge and skills. He also explained the moral dilemmas faced n day to day life and how to address them.

On the occasion, awards of recognition were given to Prof. AS Prasad as Employee of values and Ms. Ruti Puri and Ms. Apeksha Gari as students of values for 2017. Awards were given to students that won in Essay writing and Poster Competion organized in connection with National Education Day.

Dr. B M Singh, Registrar and Dean (FMS) Presented vote of thanks.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.